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  DAHLIA - KARMA
87–60873-O  AMANDA (Violet/Rose w/Cream Center)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–56115-O  AMORA (Rich Red)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–65359-O  BON BINI (Orang/Red w/Yellow Center)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–88627-O NEW CAFE AU LAIT (Blush)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–76114-O  CHOC  (CHOCOLATE) (Burgundy Black)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–65360-O  CORONA (Golden Apricot)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–73056-O  CORONA PINK (Bright Pink)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–85760-O  CORONA PURPLE (WAS LAVENDER) (Magenta/Lavender)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–73057-O  CORONA RED (Bright Red)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–77665-O  FIESTA (Bright Orange w/Yellow Base)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–84315-O  FOX MAROON (Pom Pom Maroon)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–84314-O  FOX ORANGE (Pom Pom Orange)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–85762-O  FOX PURPLE (WAS LILAC) (Pom Pom Lilac)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–84313-O  FOX RED (Pom Pom Red)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–84316-O  GOLDIE (Golden Yellow)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–71453-O  IRENE (Brilliant Orange-Red)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–61403-O  LAGOON (Amethyst Blue)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–74858-O  MAARTIN DE ZWAAN (Clear White)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–88628-O NEW MOON LADY (Yellow)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–60875-O  NAOMI (Dark Red)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–69659-O  PROSPERO (Blended Pink)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–60876-O  SANGRIA (Pink w/Yellow Base)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–60877-O  SERENA (Cream White)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96
87–60878-O  THALIA (SINGLE & DBL BLOOMS) (Fuchsia)   (Patented)  1.115 $80.28 1.055 $75.96

    Volume 1 Volume 2
      Tray (O)  Tray (O)
Item # Variety   each tray each tray

F.O.B.
Hudsonville, MI

Lead Time
6-8 weeks, subject to stock availability. Karma Dahlia orders received 
before December have the best chance for complete fulfillment.

Shipping Season
November 5, 2018 – June 17, 2019. 
Additional dates available, on a case by case basis.

Ship Methods
FedEx, Air Freight from Detroit Metro, Customer Pick-up

Freight Charges
Freight charges will be added to the invoice

Packing & Minimum
Minimum order is 4 trays or 1 small box.
Can be boxed in multiples of 4, 6 or 8 trays.
The large box holds 8 trays and is the best freight value.
Orders under $300 are welcome, please note they will be subject to a 
$25.00 processing fee.

Discounts
5% Early Order Discount available for all orders placed 12 weeks in 
advance of ship date. 
5% Volume Discount available for orders of 16 -70 trays. 
Please call us for a quote on all orders of 71 trays or more.

Karma Dahlias from Bosgraaf
What we like about this program:
 Karmas are #1 Cut fl ower dahlia on the market, developed specifi cally for cut fl owers
 All liners grown from tissue cultured stock to ensure disease free plants
 � e popular cream-white Café Au Lait & yellow Moon Lady now available in the 

   Karma Dahlia series. Please order early due to limited supply!

 Volume Pricing Available at 16+ trays
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87–60873-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA AMANDA (Violet/Rose w/Cream Center)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–56115-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA AMORA (Rich Red)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–65359-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA BON BINI (Orang/Red w/Yellow Center)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–88627-O ✹ ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA CAFE AU LAIT (Blush)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–76114-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA CHOC  (CHOCOLATE) (Burgundy Black)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–65360-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA CORONA (Golden Apricot)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–73056-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA CORONA PINK (Bright Pink)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–85760-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA CORONA PURPLE (WAS LAVENDER) (Magenta/Lavender)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–73057-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA CORONA RED (Bright Red)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–77665-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA FIESTA (Bright Orange w/Yellow Base)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–84315-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA FOX MAROON (Pom Pom Maroon)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–84314-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA FOX ORANGE (Pom Pom Orange)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–85762-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA FOX PURPLE (WAS LILAC) (Pom Pom Lilac)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–84313-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA FOX RED (Pom Pom Red)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–84316-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA GOLDIE (Golden Yellow)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–71453-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA IRENE (Brilliant Orange-Red)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–61403-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA LAGOON (Amethyst Blue)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–74858-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA MAARTIN DE ZWAAN (Clear White)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–88628-O ✹ ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA MOON LADY (Yellow)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–60875-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA NAOMI (Dark Red)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–69659-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA PROSPERO (Blended Pink)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–60876-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA SANGRIA (Pink w/Yellow Base)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–60877-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA SERENA (Cream White)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28
87–60878-O  ✄ T4 DAHLIA KARMA THALIA (SINGLE & DBL BLOOMS) (Fuchsia)   (Patented)  72 1.115 $80.28

Program # 87
Eff ective Date:  November 5, 2018 – June 17, 2019
F.O.B:  Hudsonville, MI

Bosgraaf Cut Flowers
Karma Dahlias

 Karmas are #1 Cut fl ower dahlia on the market, developed specifi cally for cut fl owers
 All liners grown from tissue cultured stock to ensure disease free plants
 � e popular cream-white Café Au Lait & yellow Moon Lady now available in the 
 Karma Dahlia series. Please order early due to limited supply!

   Tag   Tray Price Price
Item#   Rule Variety  Count Each Tray

 Volume Pricing Available at 16+ trays
view online at germaniaseed.com/plantcat
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The Karma series was developed specifically for the cut flower market.  Karma dahlias have 
incredibly strong stems and brilliant, iridescent colors.  The plants are highly productive with uniform stems 
and a long flowering period.  Blooms are 4-5 inches in diameter and are upright facing.  Choose from 24 eye 
catching colors that will be sure to attract your customer’s attention.

Versatile Karma Dahlias can be grown in the field, in cold frames, or in greenhouses.  After planting, pinch and 
leave 3-4 sets of leaves, which will give 4-6 breaks.  Dahlia beds should be approximately 3  feet wide with an 
18 inch walkway between beds.  Stems can be harvested 7-9 weeks after pinch.  Always cut just above the 
node.  Stem length can vary from 12 - 20”.  The stems can be cut when the flowers show color and are halfway 
(or less) open.  Stems must be put in water with a post harvest additive, this treatment delays leaf yellowing in 
the vase and keeps better flower quality.  Cut flowers should be stored at a post-harvest temperature of 40-42 
degrees F.  Expect 6-8 stems per square foot in the field, 10-13 stems per square foot in cold frames and 12-15 
stems per square foot in a heated greenhouse.

Prospero tends to root faster than all other varieties and may come in somewhat root bound, if this occurs, the 
roots should be loosened before planting to encourage healthy growth. 

Thalia has been showing some significant variation of producing both single and double blooms. The color 
pattern remains stable and the mix of single and double blooms is still very attractive.  This being said, we are 
offering it as available with caution and some risk.

Shipping Season:   November 5, 2018 – June 17, 2019. Additional dates available, on a case by case basis.

Packing & Minimum: Minimum for rooted trays is 1 box.
Minimum for unrooted cuttings is 600 total, 100 per variety.
Orders under $300 are welcome, please note they will be subject to a $25.00 processing fee.

4 trays of 98’s, 96’s, 72’s = 1 box
Standard box holds 8 trays and best freight value is achieved when ordering in multiples of 8 trays.
Can be boxed in multiples of 4, 6 or 8.

Lead Time: 6-8 weeks, subject to stock availability.  
Karma Dahlia orders received before December have the best chance for complete fulfillment.

Freight Charges: Freight charges will be added to the invoice

Ship Methods: FedEx, Air Freight from Detroit Metro, Customer Pick-up

F.O.B. Hudsonville, MI

Box/Other Charges: Packing charge of $1.40/tray will be added to all orders.

Patents & Royalties: All plants are patented.  Royalty charges are included in the price of the plants.
Propagation is prohibited; overwintering is prohibited.

Tags: Tags are automatically shipped for all varieties except Karma Dahlias; you may request no tags. 
Tags are not available for Karma series.

Tag Rule:  T4 = Tag not available
T6 = Tag included in price of plants

Discounts: 5% Early Order Discount available for all orders placed 12 weeks in advance of ship date.
5% Volume Discount available for orders of 16 -70 trays.
Please call us for a quote on all orders of 71 trays or more.

Claims: Must be reported to Germania Seed Company within 48 hours of receiving plants. Photos are requested to aid 
in assessing claims when possible. Please take clear photos of any damage to the box and/or plants and include 
the tray label whenever possible.

  
Unrooted cuttings are available at 100 per variety, pricing is:
.455/cutting for Dark Angel series
.579/cutting for Gallery & Happy Days series
.729/cutting for Karma series—Unrooted Cuttings are not recommended because of uneven rooting.
.608/cutting for Melody series
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11–1317 AGERATUM BLUE HORIZON   0.195 $40.95
11–86845 AGERATUM BLUE PLANET   0.179 $37.59
11–57568 AGERATUM RED FLINT (RED SEA)   0.195 $40.95
11–1371 AMMI GREEN MIST   0.179 $37.59
11–73044 ASCLEPIAS PHYSOCARPUS 0.490 $61.25
11–40095 ASTER BALLOON MIX   0.174 $36.54
11–53372 ASTER CROWN MIX   0.174 $36.54
11–1415 ASTER MATSUMOTO BLUE   0.174 $36.54
11–1419 ASTER MATSUMOTO MIX   0.174 $36.54
 CAMPANULA MEDIUM CHAMPION PRO SERIES   0.264 $55.44
 available colors: Deep Blue, Lavender, Pink, and White
11–77032 CARTHAMUS ZANZIBAR (Deep Orange Shades)   0.210 $44.10
11–1849 CELOSIA CRAMER’S HI-Z   0.178 $37.38
11–1951 CELOSIA CRISTATA CHIEF MIX   0.178 $37.38
11–65472 CELOSIA CRISTATA CRAMER’S CRESTED MIX   0.178 $37.38
11–1864 CELOSIA CRISTATA KURUME MIX   0.178 $37.38
 CELOSIA CRISTATA NEO SERIES   0.285 $59.85
 available colors: Gold, Orange, Pink, and Red
11–1988 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SUNDAY MIX   0.264 $55.44
11–85756 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SYLPHID   0.279 $58.59
11–83132 CELOSIA SPICATA CELWAY MIX   0.264 $55.44
11–91269 COSMOS APRICOT LEMONADE   0.195 $40.95
11–89138 COSMOS CUPCAKE MIX   0.210 $44.10
11–89139 COSMOS LEMONADE   0.195 $40.95
11–75593-DB COSMOS NEW CHOCO  **********      50  STRIP TRAY       0.911 each       45.55 Tray       **********
11–68651 DELPHINIUM BELLADONNA CLIVEDEN BEAUTY   0.232 $48.72
11–40531 DELPHINIUM ELATUM AURORA MIX 0.569 $71.12
11–74194 DELPHINIUM ELATUM AURORA WHITE 0.569 $71.12
11–70825 DELPHINIUM ELATUM GUARDIAN MIX 0.469 $58.62
11–40232 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT MIX 0.361 $45.12
 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON SERIES   0.237 $49.77
 available colors: Cherry, Duo, Purple, and Rose Magic
11–83306 DIANTHUS SWEET DEEP PINK MAXINE   0.237 $49.77
11–40384 DIANTHUS SWEET MIX   0.237 $49.77
11–72243 ERYNGIUM PLANUM BLUE GLITTER 0.529 $66.12
11–31135 EUCALYPTUS GUNNII SILVERDROP 0.453 $56.62
11–76984 GOMPHRENA FIREWORKS (Hot Pink w/Yellow Tip)   0.400 $84.00
 GOMPHRENA QIS SERIES   0.200 $42.00
 available colors: Carmine, Orange, Red, and Mixture
11–64200 HELICHRYSUM MONSTROSUM BRACTEATUM MIX   0.195 $40.95
11–4698 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE BICOLOR 0.316 $39.50
11–4699 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE RED 0.316 $39.50
11–4700 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE WHITE 0.316 $39.50
11–76988 LARKSPUR CANNES MIX   0.232 $48.72
11–53394 LARKSPUR QIS MIX   0.178 $37.38
11–6271 LIMONIUM  (STATICE) PEREZII (Dark Blue) 0.337 $42.12
 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC SERIES 0.453 $56.62 0.277 $58.17
 available colors: Blue (2-3), Blue Rim (2-3),  Green (1-3), Purple (1-3), Purple (2-2), 
 Deep Rose (1-2), Rose (2-3), Rose (3-4), White (1-3), White (3-4), and Yellow (2-4) 
11–87715 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ADVANTAGE CHERRY SORBET (2-3) 0.490 $61.25
11–87716 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA GOLD (3) 0.485 $60.62 0.306 $64.26
 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO SERIES 0.432 $54.00 0.264 $55.44
 available colors: Blue (2-4), Lavender (2-4), Pink (2-4), Pink Picotee (2-4), 
 Pure White (2-4) and Mixture (2-4)

      125 Tray (B)  210 Tray (CY)  375 Tray (CZ)
Item #  Variety  each  tray each  tray each  tray

Cut Flowers from Gro 'n Sell
What we like about this program:
 Large variety of tray sizes to fi t your needs, as well as competitive pricing
 Over 200 other cut fl ower varieties to mix and match your order
 Low minimums and Reliable Flat-Rate shipping costs
 Lisianthus off ered in 2 sizes: 125 and 210 trays
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11–77667 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE EXCALIBUR BLUE PICOTEE (2) 0.495 $61.87 0.343 $72.03
11–83021 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE EXCALIBUR GREEN (2) 0.495 $61.87 0.343 $72.03
11–83022 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE EXCALIBUR ROSE PINK (2) 0.495 $61.87 0.343 $72.03
11–86846 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MAGIC CHAMPAGNE (1-2) 0.453 $56.62 0.277 $58.17
 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI SERIES 0.453 $56.62 0.277 $58.17
 available colors: Blue (3-4), Misty Blue (3-4), Lavender (Orchid) (3-4),
  Lime Green (3-4), Pink (3-4), Pink Picotee (3-4), Misty Pink (3-4), Pure White (3-4), 
 Grande White (3-4), Yellow (3-4), and Mixture (3-4)
 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE SERIES 0.506 $63.25 0.354 $74.34
 available colors: Brown (1), Deep Brown (Lavender Brown) (2), and Green (1)
11–91597 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE VOYAGE 2 DEEP ROSE 0.516 $64.50 0.358 $75.18
11–87717 LISIANTHUS SINGLE FALDA LIGHT APRICOT (FRINGED) (2) 0.495 $61.87 0.337 $70.77
11–1711 MOLUCELLA LAEVIS (BELLS OF IRELAND)   0.200 $42.00
11–1978 ORNAMENTAL PEPPER BLACK PEARL   0.306 $64.26
11–85763 QUINOA BRILLIANT RAINBOW 0.348 $43.50
11–40169 RUDBECKIA HIRTA AUTUMN COLORS (MIX) (Deep Reds,Browns,Yellows) 0.357 $44.62
11–60143 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHEROKEE SUNSET (MIX) 0.357 $44.62
11–40167 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHERRY BRANDY (Cherry Red w/Chocolate Cone) 0.357 $44.62
11–78812 RUDBECKIA HIRTA DENVER DAISY (Golden w/Dark Eye and Ring) 0.357 $44.62
11–3707 RUDBECKIA HIRTA INDIAN SUMMER (Large Golden Yellow) 0.357 $44.62
11–3682 RUDBECKIA HIRTA PRAIRIE SUN (Gold/Lemon Yellow Bicolor) 0.357 $44.62
11–83238 RUDBECKIA TRILOBA PRAIRIE GLOW 0.475 $59.37
11–3765 SALVIA FARINACEA BLUE BEDDER   0.200 $42.00
11–3764 SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA BLUE 0.200 $42.00 0.115 $43.12
11–65490 SCABIOSA ATROPURPUREA QIS MIX   0.174 $36.54
11–40530 SCABIOSA CAUCASICA FAMA BLUE 0.516 $64.50
11–77037 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING CHANTILLY DEEP ORANGE  (1-2)   0.210 $44.10
11–79975 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING CHANTILLY MIX    (1-2)   0.210 $44.10
11–56287 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING COOL ORANGE  (GROUP 1,2)   0.210 $44.10 0.127 $47.62
 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND SERIES (GROUP 1,2)   0.210 $44.10 0.127 $47.62
 available colors: Appleblossom, Flamingo, Lavender, Dark Orange, Red, True Pink, White and Bright Yellow
 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC SERIES (GROUP 3,4)   0.210 $44.10 0.127 $47.62
 available colors: Appleblossom, Royal, Lavender, Orange, Pink, Red, Rose, Ivory White, and Yellow
11–3841 SNAPDRAGON MADAME BUTTERFLY MIX   0.210 $44.10
 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET SERIES   0.185 $38.85
 available colors: Cherry, Lemon, Pink, Red, Rose, White, and Mixture
 STATICE QIS SERIES   0.178 $37.38 
 available colors: Pale Blue, Lavender, White, Yellow, and Mixture
11–73952 STATICE SEEKER MIX   0.178 $37.38
11–77041 STOCKS X-MAS MIX (Singles and Doubles)   0.185 $38.85
11–73634 TALINUM PANICULATUM LIMON (Lime Green) 0.537 $67.12
11–4005 TITHONIA FIESTA DEL SOL 0.358 $44.75
11–4116 TITHONIA RED TORCH 0.332 $41.50
11–71011 TRACHELIUM LAKE MICHIGAN MIX 0.448 $56.00
11–40193 VERBENA BONARIENSIS 0.422 $52.75 0.274 $57.54
11–77104 VERBENA BONARIENSIS FINESSE (Violet Blue) 0.452 $56.50 0.279 $58.59
11–57532 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT MIX   0.200 $42.00
11–79680 ZINNIA ELEGANS QUEEN LIME ORANGE   0.211 $44.31
11–4869 ZINNIA OKLAHOMA MIX   0.185 $38.85

      125 Tray (B)  210 Tray (CY)  375 Tray (CZ)
Item #  Variety  each  tray each  tray each  tray

F.O.B.
Chalfont, PA

Lead Time
Average time 8-9 weeks for annuals depending on plug size 
and variety. 
Lisianthus is 12 weeks for a 210 tray and 14 weeks for a 125 tray.
Vernalized perennials off availability have a 2 week lead time.

Ship Methods
FedEx, UPS, LTL Truck and Customer Pick-up

Freight Charges

Freight charges will be added to the invoice. 
This vendor charges for freight by the box—whether 
the box is partially filled or full. 

Packing & Minimum

Minimum order is 1 full box

210 and/or 125 tray is 3 trays per box
50 strip trays are ordered in multiples of 2 to be counted as 1 tray 
and can be combined with the 125 and 210 tray for boxing 
375 tray is 4 trays per box and cannot be combined with other sizes

Orders under $300 are welcome, please note
they will be subject to a $25.00 processing fee.

Over 200 cut flower varieties available from this vendor!
View the full listing at germaniaseed.com/cutflowers
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11–30007  ✄ T6 ACHILLEA FILIPENDULA CORONATION GOLD $1.561
11–30002  ✄ T6 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM APPLEBLOSSOM (Pink) $1.561
11–30004  ✄ T6 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM PAPRIKA (Ruby Red) $1.561
11–5508  ✄ T6 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM SUMMER PASTELS MIX $1.432 $0.832
11–1317  ✄ T4 AGERATUM BLUE HORIZON    $0.195
11–86845  ✄ T4 AGERATUM BLUE PLANET    $0.179
11–57568  ✄ T4 AGERATUM RED FLINT (RED SEA)    $0.195
11–5977  ✄ T6 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER’S DOUBLE MIX $1.432
11–2654  ✄ T6 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) INDIAN SPRINGS MIX $1.400
11–58971  ✄ T6 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) PEACHES N DREAMS (Peach Some Tinged Raspberry) $1.432
11–2656  ✄ T6 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) SUMMER CARNIVAL MIX $1.400
11–40195  ✄ T6 ALCHEMILLA MOLLIS THRILLER $1.497 $0.922
11–1371  ✄ T4 AMMI GREEN MIST    $0.179
11–40171  ✄ T6 ANEMONE SYLVESTRIS (White) $1.670
11–5564  ✄ T6 AQUILEGIA MC KANA’S GIANT MIX $1.432
11–74195  ✄ T6 ASCLEPIAS CURASSAVICA SILKY DEEP RED $1.982 $1.111
11–73044  ✄ T4 ASCLEPIAS PHYSOCARPUS   $0.490
11–5576  ✄ T6 ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA (BUTTERFLY WEED) (Bright Orange) $1.982 $1.111
11–54251  ✄ T6 ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA HELLO YELLOW $2.223 $1.237
11–40095 ✹ ✄ T4 ASTER BALLOON MIX    $0.174
11–53372  ✄ T4 ASTER CROWN MIX    $0.174
11–1415  ✄ T4 ASTER MATSUMOTO BLUE    $0.174
11–1419  ✄ T4 ASTER MATSUMOTO MIX    $0.174
11–30083  ✄ T6 ASTER X FRIKARTII MONCH (Lavender Blue) $1.561
11–5611  ✄ T6 BAPTISIA AUSTRALIS (Lilac Blue) $1.670
11–87009  ✄ T4 CAMPANULA MEDIUM CHAMPION PRO DEEP BLUE    $0.264
11–87011  ✄ T4 CAMPANULA MEDIUM CHAMPION PRO LAVENDER    $0.264
11–87013  ✄ T4 CAMPANULA MEDIUM CHAMPION PRO PINK    $0.264
11–40089  ✄ T4 CAMPANULA MEDIUM CHAMPION PRO WHITE    $0.264
11–70728  ✄ T6 CAMPANULA PERSICIFOLIA TAKION BLUE $1.561
11–77032  ✄ T4 CARTHAMUS ZANZIBAR (Deep Orange Shades)    $0.210
11–1849  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRAMER’S HI-Z    $0.178
11–1951  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA CHIEF MIX    $0.178
11–65472  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA CRAMER’S CRESTED MIX    $0.178
11–1864  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA KURUME MIX    $0.178
11–89132  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA NEO GOLD    $0.285
11–89133  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA NEO ORANGE    $0.285
11–89134  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA NEO PINK    $0.285
11–40449  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA NEO RED    $0.285
11–1988  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SUNDAY MIX    $0.264
11–85756  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SYLPHID    $0.279
11–83132  ✄ T4 CELOSIA SPICATA CELWAY MIX    $0.264
11–5734  ✄ T6 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA EARLY SUNRISE (Gold) $1.400
11–72498  ✄ T6 COREOPSIS HYBRIDA JETHRO TULL (Gold Fluted Petals)  (Patented) $1.891
11–91269 ✹ ✄ T4 COSMOS APRICOT LEMONADE    $0.195
11–89138  ✄ T4 COSMOS CUPCAKE MIX    $0.210
11–89139  ✄ T4 COSMOS LEMONADE    $0.195
11–75593-DB  ✄ T6 COSMOS NEW CHOCO  ********** 50  STRIP TRAY 0.911 each $45.55 Tray **********
11–68651  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM BELLADONNA CLIVEDEN BEAUTY    $0.232
11–40531  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM ELATUM AURORA MIX   $0.569
11–74194  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM ELATUM AURORA WHITE   $0.569
11–70825 ✹ ✄ T6 DELPHINIUM ELATUM GUARDIAN MIX $1.497 $0.922 $0.469
11–5773  ✄ T6 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT BLACK KNIGHT (Midnight Blue w/Black Bee) $1.400
11–5772  ✄ T6 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT BLUE BIRD (Clear Blue w/White Bee) $1.400
11–40232  ✄ T6 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT MIX $1.400 $0.806 $0.000

Program # 11
Eff ective Date:  June 4, 2018 – May 13, 2019
F.O.B:  Chalfont, PA

Gro ‘n Sell Cut Flowers
 Over 300 Cut Flower Items!

 (IV) (AV) (B) (CY) (CZ)
   Tag  32 Tray 70 Tray 125 Tray 210 Tray 375 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety vern. each vern. each each each each
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 (IV) (AV) (B) (CY) (CZ)
   Tag  32 Tray 70 Tray 125 Tray 210 Tray 375 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety vern. each vern. each each each each
11–5760  ✄ T6 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS MIX $1.400 $0.806
11–5095  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON CHERRY    $0.237
11–5055  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON DUO (Cherry and Purple)    $0.237
11–66064  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON PURPLE    $0.237
11–66062  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON ROSE MAGIC    $0.237
11–83306  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS SWEET DEEP PINK MAXINE    $0.237
11–40384  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS SWEET MIX    $0.237
11–5863  ✄ T6 DIGITALIS MERTONENSIS STRAWBERRY (Deep Rose/Pink) $1.400
11–40389  ✄ T6 DIGITALIS PURPUREA APRICOT BEAUTY $1.400
11–5221  ✄ T6 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT MIX $1.497 $0.922
11–40166  ✄ T6 DIGITALIS PURPUREA FOXY (Mixed Pastel) $1.400
11–70432  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA BIG SKY HARVEST MOON (Deep Golden Yellow)  (Patented) $3.282
11–70450  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA BIG SKY SUNDOWN (Intense Orange)  (Patented) $3.282
11–76535  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA CONE-FECTIONS HOT PAPAYA (Red Orange Double)  (Patented) $3.414
11–73286  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA CONE-FECTIONS PINK DOUBLE DELIGHT (Lavender Pink)  (Patented) $3.414
11–6231  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA PURPUREA MAGNUS (Reddish/Pink) $1.400
11–59144  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA PURPUREA RUBY STAR  (RUBINSTERN) (Magenta Red) $1.400 $0.806
11–6223  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA PURPUREA WHITE SWAN (Creamy White) $1.400
11–84631  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA SUPREME CANTALOUPE  (Patented) $3.414
11–79377  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA TANGERINE DREAM (Bright Orange)  (Patented) $3.479
11–84574  ✄ T6 ECHINACEA TIKI TORCH  (Patented) $3.479
11–33215  ✄ T6 ECHINOPS BANNATICUS BLUE GLOW $1.432
11–72243  ✄ T4 ERYNGIUM PLANUM BLUE GLITTER   $0.529
11–31135  ✄ T4 EUCALYPTUS GUNNII SILVERDROP   $0.453
11–76984  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA FIREWORKS (Hot Pink w/Yellow Tip)    $0.400
11–2598  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS CARMINE    $0.200
11–2584  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS FORMULA MIX    $0.200
11–2576  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS ORANGE    $0.200
11–2582  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS RED    $0.200
11–5922  ✄ T6 GYPSOPHILA PANICULATA DOUBLE SNOWFLAKE $1.400
11–64200  ✄ T4 HELICHRYSUM MONSTROSUM BRACTEATUM MIX    $0.195
11–5939  ✄ T6 HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES SUMMER SUN $1.400
11–40196  ✄ T6 HERB   LAVENDER LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA HIDCOTE (Deep Blue) $1.497 $0.922
11–40196-DB  ✄ T6 HERB    LAVENDER LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA HIDCOTE (Deep Blue)  **********  50 STRIP TRAY 0.750 each $37.50 Tray **********
11–54217  ✄ T6 HERB   LAVENDER LAVANDULA X INTERMEDIA GROSSO (Purple) $1.615
11–4698  ✄ T4 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE BICOLOR   $0.316
11–4699  ✄ T4 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE RED   $0.316
11–4700  ✄ T4 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE WHITE   $0.316
11–76988  ✄ T4 LARKSPUR CANNES MIX    $0.232
11–53394  ✄ T4 LARKSPUR QIS MIX    $0.178
11–5747  ✄ T6 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM ALASKA (Large White Single) $1.400
11–33601  ✄ T6 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM BECKY (Single White) $1.615 $1.020
11–40180  ✄ T6 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM CRAZY DAISY $1.432
11–32604  ✄ T6 LIATRIS SPICATA FLORISTAN VIOLET $1.400
11–6271  ✄ T4 LIMONIUM  (STATICE) PEREZII (Dark Blue)   $0.337
11–70588  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 DEEP ROSE (1-2)   $0.453 $0.277
11–78524  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 GREEN (1-3)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70589  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 PURPLE (1-3)   $0.453 $0.277
11–73613  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 WHITE (1-3)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70580  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 BLUE (2-3)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70582  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 BLUE RIM (2-3)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70583  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 PURPLE (2-2)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70585  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 ROSE (2-3)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70591  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 YELLOW (2-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70586  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 ROSE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–70587  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 WHITE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–87715  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ADVANTAGE CHERRY SORBET (2-3)   $0.490
11–87716  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA GOLD (3)   $0.485 $0.306
11–6017  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO BLUE (2-4)   $0.432 $0.264
11–66070  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO LAVENDER (2-4)   $0.432 $0.264
11–40383  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO MIX (2-4)   $0.432 $0.264
11–6018  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PINK (2-4)   $0.432 $0.264
11–31097  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PINK PICOTEE (2-4)   $0.432 $0.264
11–6016  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PURE WHITE (2-4)   $0.432 $0.264
11–77667  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE EXCALIBUR BLUE PICOTEE (2)   $0.495 $0.343
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 (IV) (AV) (B) (CY) (CZ)
   Tag  32 Tray 70 Tray 125 Tray 210 Tray 375 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety vern. each vern. each each each each

11–83021  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE EXCALIBUR GREEN (2)   $0.495 $0.343
11–83022  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE EXCALIBUR ROSE PINK (2)   $0.495 $0.343
11–86846  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MAGIC CHAMPAGNE (1-2)   $0.453 $0.277
11–55855  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI BLUE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–59081  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI GRANDE WHITE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–59083  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI LAVENDER (3-4) (Orchid)   $0.453 $0.277
11–55856  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI LIME GREEN (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–55857  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MISTY BLUE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–55858  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MISTY PINK (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–57520  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MIX (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–55859  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PINK (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–59084  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PINK PICOTEE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–55860  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PURE WHITE (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–57346  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI YELLOW (3-4)   $0.453 $0.277
11–87905 ✹ ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE BROWN (1)   $0.506 $0.354
11–68216 ✹ ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE DEEP BROWN (2) (Lavender-Brown)   $0.506 $0.354
11–66417 ✹ ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE GREEN (1)   $0.506 $0.354
11–91597 ✹ ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE VOYAGE 2 DEEP ROSE   $0.516 $0.358
11–87717  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS SINGLE FALDA LIGHT APRICOT (FRINGED) (2)   $0.495 $0.337
11–6051  ✄ T6 LOBELIA CARDINALIS (CARDINAL FLOWER) (Red) $1.432 $0.832
11–6069  ✄ T6 LOBELIA QUEEN VICTORIA (Scarlet w/Burgundy Foliage) $1.432
11–6105  ✄ T6 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY MIX $1.497
11–6066  ✄ T6 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS RUSSELL HYBRIDS MIX $1.497
11–1711  ✄ T4 MOLUCELLA LAEVIS (BELLS OF IRELAND)    $0.200
11–53017  ✄ T6 MONARDA HYBRIDA JACOB CLINE (Bright Red) $1.561
11–1978  ✄ T4 ORNAMENTAL PEPPER BLACK PEARL    $0.306
11–30359  ✄ T6 PENSTEMON DIGITALIS HUSKER RED (White w/Bronze Red Leaf) $1.432
11–30365  ✄ T6 PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA RUSSIAN SAGE $1.725 $1.074
11–30382  ✄ T6 PHLOX PANICULATA EVA CULLUM (Pink w/Dark Pink Eye) $1.615
11–56795  ✄ T6 PHLOX PANICULATA LAURA (Purple w/White) $1.615 $1.020
11–58198  ✄ T6 PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANA MISS MANNERS OBEDIENT PLANT (White)  (Patented) $1.791
11–85763  ✄ T4 QUINOA BRILLIANT RAINBOW   $0.348
11–40192  ✄ T6 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA GOLDSTURM $1.432 $0.832
11–40169  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA AUTUMN COLORS (MIX) (Deep Reds,Browns,Yellows)   $0.357
11–60143  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHEROKEE SUNSET (MIX)   $0.357
11–40167  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHERRY BRANDY (Cherry Red w/Chocolate Cone)   $0.357
11–78812  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA DENVER DAISY (Golden w/Dark Eye and Ring)   $0.357
11–3707  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA INDIAN SUMMER (Large Golden Yellow)   $0.357
11–3682  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA PRAIRIE SUN (Gold/Lemon Yellow Bicolor)   $0.357
11–83238  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA TRILOBA PRAIRIE GLOW   $0.475
11–3765  ✄ T4 SALVIA FARINACEA BLUE BEDDER    $0.200
11–3764  ✄ T4 SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA BLUE    $0.200 $0.115
11–30446  ✄ T6 SALVIA NEMOROSA BLUE HILL (True Blue) $1.561 $0.975
11–58884  ✄ T6 SALVIA NEMOROSA CARADONNA (Violet Blue w/Dark Stems) $1.561 $0.975
11–65490  ✄ T4 SCABIOSA ATROPURPUREA QIS MIX    $0.174
11–40530  ✄ T4 SCABIOSA CAUCASICA FAMA BLUE   $0.516
11–30459  ✄ T6 SCABIOSA COLUMBARIA BUTTERFLY BLUE $1.615 $1.020
11–30469  ✄ T6 SEDUM SPECTABILE AUTUMN JOY (Pink to Maroon) $1.615
11–77037  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING CHANTILLY DEEP ORANGE  (1-2)    $0.210
11–79975  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING CHANTILLY MIX    (1-2)    $0.210
11–56287  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING COOL ORANGE  (GROUP 1,2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62008  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND APPLEBLOSSOM  (GROUP 1,2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62009  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND BRIGHT YELLOW  (GROUP 2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62010  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND DARK ORANGE (GROUP 2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62012  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND FLAMINGO  (GROUP 2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62014  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND LAVENDER (GROUP 1,2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62017  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND RED (GROUP 1,2 )    $0.210 $0.127
11–75685  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND TRUE PINK (GROUP 1,2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62022  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING MARYLAND WHITE (GROUP 2)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62032  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC APPLEBLOSSOM (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62037  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC IVORY WHITE (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–67478  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC LAVENDER (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62039  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC ORANGE (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62040  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC PINK (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62042  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC RED  (GROUP 4)    $0.210 $0.127
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11–62043  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC ROSE (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62044  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC ROYAL (GROUP 3,4) (Purple)    $0.210 $0.127
11–62049  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING POTOMAC YELLOW (GROUP 3,4)    $0.210 $0.127
11–3841 ✹ ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON MADAME BUTTERFLY MIX    $0.210
11–3829  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET CHERRY    $0.185
11–3830  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET LEMON    $0.185
11–74965  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET MIX    $0.185 $0.111
11–64540  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET PINK    $0.185
11–3821  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET RED    $0.185
11–3822  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET ROSE    $0.185
11–3826  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET WHITE    $0.185
11–73301-AZ  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON SPEEDY SONNET MIX  ********** 280 Tray 0.148 each $41.44 Tray **********
11–53405  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS LAVENDER    $0.178
11–4064  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS MIX    $0.178
11–53406  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS PALE BLUE    $0.178
11–4062  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS WHITE    $0.178
11–4063  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS YELLOW    $0.178
11–73952  ✄ T4 STATICE SEEKER MIX    $0.178
11–77041  ✄ T4 STOCKS X-MAS MIX (Singles and Doubles)    $0.185
11–73634  ✄ T4 TALINUM PANICULATUM LIMON (Lime Green)   $0.537
11–4005  ✄ T4 TITHONIA FIESTA DEL SOL   $0.358
11–4116  ✄ T4 TITHONIA RED TORCH   $0.332
11–71011  ✄ T4 TRACHELIUM LAKE MICHIGAN MIX   $0.448
11–40193  ✄ T4 VERBENA BONARIENSIS   $0.422 $0.274
11–77104  ✄ T6 VERBENA BONARIENSIS FINESSE (Violet Blue)  $0.975 $0.452 $0.279
11–77885  ✄ T6 VERONICA PURPLEICIOUS  (Patented) $1.706
11–30516  ✄ T6 VERONICA SPICATA RED FOX (Bright Fuchsia Pink) $1.615
11–58993  ✄ T6 VERONICA SPICATA ROYAL CANDLES (Violet Blue)  (Patented) $1.845
11–30519  ✄ T6 VERONICA SUNNY BORDER BLUE (Violet Blue) $1.615
11–57532  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT MIX    $0.200
11–79680 ✹ ✄ T4 ZINNIA ELEGANS QUEEN LIME ORANGE    $0.211
11–4869  ✄ T4 ZINNIA OKLAHOMA MIX    $0.185



11✹      |  ✄    |  1-6    5

Order by phone at 800.380.4721 or online at germaniaseed.com   |   Gro ‘n Sell Cut Flower Listing

Shipping Season:   Annuals
375/280/210/125’s are available to order year round.
Most vegetative items in 70/50’s or 50 strip tray are available 11/5/18 thru 5/13/19.

Perennials
Vernalized (cold treated) Burly Jr. 70’s and Big Burly 32’s are available 1/7/19 thru 4/15/19. 
Non-vernalized 70’s & 32’s are available 4/22/19-5/27/19. 
Baby Burly 125’s are available upon request June 2018 – Dec 2018 for select varieties.

Packing & Minimum: Annual and perennial trays may be ordered for the same ship date,
but will be boxed and shipped separately, per packing rules.

Annuals minimum order is one full box per ship date.
 6 trays of 50 strip trays = 1 box
 4 trays of 375’s and/or 280’s = 1 box
 3 trays of 210’s and/or 125’s = 1 box
 3 trays of 50 full trays of Mixed Cells = 1 box
 2 trays of 50 full trays = 1 box
 2 trays of 70’s  = 1 box
Tray sizes can only be mixed in a box as stated above

Perennials are packed 1-2 per box, no minimum order.
 1-2 trays of 125/70/32 = 1 box

Orders under $300 are welcome, please note they will be subject to a $25.00 processing fee.

Lead Time: Average time 6-16 weeks for annuals depending on plug size and variety.
2 week lead time for vernalized perennials ordered off availability.

Freight Charges: Freight charges will be added to the invoice.
This vendor charges for freight by the box—whether the box is full or partially filled. 

Ship Methods: FedEx, UPS, LTL Truck and Customer Pick-up

F.O.B. Chalfont, PA

Box/Other Charges: All packing charges will be included in the freight charge. 
Cold weather packing will be applied when applicable, at $8/box.
Orders shipped to CA, AZ, OR, WA will be charged $25.00 
for inspection fees and phytosanitary certificate, when applicable.

Tags: Customer must specify whether they want tags at time of ordering, some patented varieties require tags. 

Tag Rules: T4 = Tag not available
T6 = Tag included in price of plants

Please use your Germania Seed Company Tag Order Form for your other tag needs.

Discounts: Volume discounts are available for 32 cell Burly perennial orders of 250 trays or more.
Please call for a quote.

Claims: Must be reported to Germania Seed Company within 48 hours of receiving plants and be accompanied 
by photos. Please take clear photos of any damage to the box and/or plants and include the tray label 
whenever possible. Inspect the shipment upon arrival, and note any damage when signing for package. 
Keep in mind that vernalized plants may arrive dormant and will need time to “green up”. If you have 
concerns, let us know; we will be happy to file a preliminary claim, and wait for the plants to break 
dormancy before finalizing any claims.

Cancellations: Please, cancellations cannot be accepted once production has begun.
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 LISIANTHUS - DOUBLE FLOWERING
 42–70588 ABC 1 DEEP ROSE (1-2) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–78524 ABC 1 GREEN (1-3)   $0.158 $44.24
 42–70589 ABC 1 PURPLE (1-3) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–70590 ABC 1 ROSE RIM (1-1) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–70580 ABC 2 BLUE (2-3) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–70582 ABC 2 BLUE RIM (2-3) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–78527 ABC 2 MISTY BLUE (2) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24
 42–70583 ABC 2 PURPLE (2-2) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–70591 ABC 2 YELLOW (2-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–70584 ABC 3 PURPLE (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–70586 ABC 3 ROSE (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $48.16
 42–70587 ABC 3 WHITE (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.111 $55.50
 42–87715 ADVANTAGE CHERRY SORBET (2-3) $0.264 $44.24 $0.172 $48.16
 42–77962 ARENA APRICOT (2) $0.264 $44.24 $0.185 $51.80 $0.127 $63.50
 42–55275 ARENA APRICOT (3) $0.264 $44.24 $0.185 $51.80
 42–74937 ARENA BLUE FLASH (2)   $0.185 $51.80 $0.127 $63.50
 42–87716 ARENA GOLD (3) $0.264 $44.24 $0.185 $51.80 $0.127 $63.50
 42–74938 ARENA RED (3) $0.264 $44.24 $0.185 $51.80 $0.127 $63.50
 42–6017 ECHO BLUE (2-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.102 $51.00
 42–55847 ECHO CHAMPAGNE (2-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24
 42–66070 ECHO LAVENDER (2-4)   $0.158 $44.24
 42–40383 ECHO MIX (2-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.102 $51.00
 42–6018 ECHO PINK (2-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.102 $51.00
 42–6016 ECHO PURE WHITE (2-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.158 $44.24 $0.102 $51.00
 42–55855 MARIACHI BLUE (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.172 $48.16
 42–59083 MARIACHI LAVENDER (3-4) (Orchid) $0.237 $37.92 $0.172  $48.16 $0.116 $58.00
 42–55856 MARIACHI LIME GREEN (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.172  $48.16 $0.116 $58.00
 42–55857 MARIACHI MISTY BLUE (3-4) $0.349 $55.84 $0.185 $51.80 $0.116 $58.00
 42–55858 MARIACHI MISTY PINK (3-4) $0.349 $55.84 $0.198 $55.44 $0.116 $58.00
 42–59084 MARIACHI PINK PICOTEE (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.172  $48.16 $0.116 $58.00
 42–55860 MARIACHI PURE WHITE (3-4) $0.237 $37.92 $0.172  $48.16 $0.116 $58.00
  42–87905 ROSANNE BROWN (1)   $0.198 $55.44
 42–66417 ROSANNE GREEN (1) $0.323 $51.68 $0.198 $55.44 $0.147 $73.50
 42–71628 ROSITA HOT LIPS (2) (White w/Pink Edge)   $0.185 $51.80
 42–64129 ROSITA ROSE PINK (1)   $0.185 $51.80
 42–70906 SUPER MAGIC GREEN (1-2)   $0.198 $55.44

   
     160 Tray (WN) 280 Tray (AZ) 500 Tray (RA)
Item # Variety each tray each tray each tray

 Volume Pricing Available at 57+ Trays

F.O.B.
Allentown, NJ - This vendor cannot ship to California.

Lead Time
280 and 500 tray is 11 weeks; 160 tray is 12 weeks

Packing & Minimum
No minimum, though shipping is charged per box,
whether partial or full.

500 tray : 3 trays for medium box; 8 trays for large box
280 tray : 2 trays for medium box; 6 trays for large box
160 tray : 2 trays for medium box; 4 trays for large box

Orders under $300 are welcome, please note they will be 
subject to a $25.00 processing fee.

Ship Methods
FedEx, Grower Truck (10+ trays) or Customer Pick-up

Freight Charges
Freight charges will be added to the invoice. 

Please note the vendor provides flat-rate shipping estimates for 
states east of the Mississippi River—excluding Florida, Minnesota, 
Wisconsin, and parts of Alabama, Georgia & Mississippi. 
Freight charges for Large Box is $45/box & Medium Box is $28/box 

Rates to areas outside the flat-rate zone may be higher than 
expected, please call us for a quote. 

This vendor cannot ship to California.

Small Cell Lisianthus from Kube Pak
What we like about this program:
 Large variety of tray sizes to fi t your needs as well as the most competitive pricing
 Over 250 other cut fl ower varieties to mix and match your order
 Reliable Flat-Rate shipping costs  - Great option for growers in the Midwest,

  Mid-Atlantic, East Coast and certain southern states.

Over 250 cut flower varieties available from this vendor!
View the full listing at germaniaseed.com/cutflowers
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42–30002  ✄ T6 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM APPLEBLOSSOM (Pink)  $0.593
42–30004 ✹ ✄ T6 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM PAPRIKA (Ruby Red) $0.764
 42–5508  ✄ T4 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM SUMMER PASTELS MIX   $0.248  $0.158  $0.106
42–30008  ✄ T4 ACHILLEA MOONSHINE (Yellow)  $0.535
42–56098  ✄ T6 AGASTACHE RUGOSA BLUE FORTUNE (Blue/Violet)  $0.535
42–68622  ✄ T6 AGASTACHE X HYBRIDA BLACK ADDER (Purple)  $0.593
42–1317  ✄ T4 AGERATUM BLUE HORIZON $0.674   $0.248  $0.158  $0.119  $0.074
42–86845  ✄ T4 AGERATUM BLUE PLANET   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
42–91426 ✹ ✄ T4 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE BANANA $0.611
 42–5970  ✄ T4 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE MAROON    $0.158  $0.119
 42–5977  ✄ T4 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE MIX $0.569   $0.248  $0.158  $0.079
 42–40292 ✹ ✄ T4 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE VIOLET $0.611
 42–40195  ✄ T4 ALCHEMILLA MOLLIS THRILLER    $0.264  $0.158
 42–1286  ✄ T4 AMARANTHUS EARLY SPLENDOR     $0.106  $0.058
 42–5549  ✄ T4 ANTHEMIS SANCTI JOHANNIS  (ST. JOHN)   $0.248   $0.106
 42–5562  ✄ T4 AQUILEGIA CANADENSIS (WILD COLUMBINE) (Red w/Yellow)    $0.237
 42–5190  ✄ T4 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE BLUE $1.269
 42–5192  ✄ T4 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE RED $1.269
 42–5194  ✄ T4 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE SALMON ROSE $1.269
 42–5564  ✄ T4 AQUILEGIA MC KANA'S GIANT MIX    $0.211  $0.106
 42–5501  ✄ T4 ASCLEPIAS CURASSAVICA RED BUTTERFLY    $0.185  $0.158
 42–74195  ✄ T4 ASCLEPIAS CURASSAVICA SILKY DEEP RED    $0.211  $0.185
 42–5500  ✄ T4 ASCLEPIAS CURASSAVICA SILKY GOLD    $0.211  $0.158
 42–73044  ✄ T4 ASCLEPIAS PHYSOCARPUS     $0.132
 42–5576  ✄ T4 ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA (BUTTERFLY WEED) (Bright Orange)     $0.158
 42–57580  ✄ T4 ASTER BALL FLORISTS MIX $0.500     $0.106  $0.058
 42–1419  ✄ T4 ASTER MATSUMOTO MIX $0.527   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119  $0.064
 42–1455  ✄ T4 ASTER POWDERPUFFS MIX   $0.248
 42–5661  ✄ T4 CAMPANULA PERSICIFOLIA BLUE    $0.264  $0.132
 42–58141  ✄ T6 CARYOPTERIS CLANDONENSIS FIRST CHOICE (Dark Purple)  (Patented)  $1.187
 42–60531  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA BOMBAY BORDEAUX $0.843    $0.297  $0.211  $0.147
 42–86550  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA BOMBAY CANDY (Pink) $0.843   $0.332  $0.297  $0.211  $0.147
 42–60532  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA BOMBAY CHERRY $0.843   $0.332  $0.297  $0.211  $0.147
 42–67435  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA BOMBAY FIRE $0.843    $0.297  $0.198
 42–55602  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA BOMBAY PURPLE $0.843   $0.332  $0.349  $0.211  $0.178
 42–1951  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA CHIEF MIX $0.527   $0.248  $0.185  $0.132  $0.074
 42–57382  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA CHIEF RED $0.527   $0.248  $0.185  $0.158  $0.074
 42–1954  ✄ T4 CELOSIA CRISTATA PRESTIGE SCARLET   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119  $0.064
42–1937  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA CENTURY FEATHER MIX $0.527    $0.185  $0.106  $0.074
42–53564  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA CENTURY RED FEATHER $0.527    $0.185  $0.106  $0.074
 42–60533  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA CENTURY ROSE FEATHER    $0.185  $0.106  $0.074
 42–91395 ✹ ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA CENTURY SALMON PINK    $0.185  $0.106  $0.074
 42–89233  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA CENTURY YELLOW FEATHER $0.527    $0.185  $0.106  $0.074
 42–66383  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA DRAGONS BREATH (Red w/Green-Red Foliage)   $0.456  $0.468  $0.211  $0.300
 42–1910  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FASHION LOOK MIX (BRONZE/GREEN LF)     $0.119  $0.074
 42–1944  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK GOLD   $0.248  $0.158  $0.119  $0.074
 42–68712  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK MIX   $0.248  $0.158  $0.119  $0.074
 42–1958  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK ORANGE   $0.248  $0.158  $0.132  $0.074
 42–1952  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK RED   $0.248  $0.158  $0.119  $0.074
 42–1953  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK YELLOW   $0.248  $0.158  $0.119  $0.074
 42–1988  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SUNDAY MIX   $0.295   $0.198
 42–60562  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SUNDAY ORANGE   $0.295

Program # 42
Eff ective Date:  September 3, 2018 – August 30, 2019
F.O.B:  Allentown, NJ

Kube-Pak Cut Flowers
 Supplier of both seed and cutting items
 10 tray minimum for truck delivery (Northeast & Mid-Atlantic only)
 Large selection of annuals, perennials, cut fl owers, veggies, and herbs.

(M) (GGG) (III) (WN) (AZ) (RA)
   Tag  50 Tray 100 Tray 100 Tray 160 Tray 280 Tray 500 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety each each each each each each

 Volume Pricing Available at 57+ Trays
view online at germaniaseed.com/plantcat
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(M) (GGG) (III) (WN) (AZ) (RA)
   Tag  50 Tray 100 Tray 100 Tray 160 Tray 280 Tray 500 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety each each each each each each

 Volume Pricing Available at 57+ Trays

42–60563  ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SUNDAY RED   $0.295
42–91423 ✹ ✄ T4 CELOSIA PLUMOSA SUNDAY YELLOW   $0.295
42–57335  ✄ T4 CELOSIA SPICATA FLAMINGO FEATHER PINK AND WHITE   $0.248  $0.158  $0.119  $0.074
42–1932  ✄ T4 CELOSIA SPICATA FLAMINGO FEATHER PURPLE    $0.185  $0.119  $0.090
42–2088  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER BLUSH   $0.824  $0.573  $0.343
42–2089  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER LAVENDER   $0.824  $0.573  $0.343
42–2090  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER MIX   $0.824  $0.573  $0.343
42–2092  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER ROSE   $0.824  $0.573  $0.343
42–2093  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER WHITE   $0.824  $0.573  $0.343
42–2088-AX  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER BLUSH  ***************************     450 Tray        0.350 each      $157.50 Tray     ***************************
42–2089-AX  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER LAVENDER  ***************************     450 Tray        0.350 each      $157.50 Tray     ***************************
42–2090-AX  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER MIX  ***************************     450 Tray        0.350 each      $157.50 Tray     ***************************
42–2092-AX  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER ROSE  ***************************     450 Tray        0.350 each      $157.50 Tray     ***************************
42–2093-AX  ✄ T4 CLEOME SPARKLER WHITE  ***************************     450 Tray        0.350 each      $157.50 Tray     ***************************
42–5734  ✄ T4 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA EARLY SUNRISE (Gold)   $0.248  $0.185  $0.132
42–5693  ✄ T4 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA SUNFIRE (Yellow w/Burgundy Center) $0.722    $0.237  $0.172
 42–72498  ✄ T6 COREOPSIS HYBRIDA JETHRO TULL (Gold Fluted Petals)  (Patented)  $0.908
 42–70404  ✄ T6 COREOPSIS ROSEA HEAVEN'S GATE (Pink w/Rose Red Eye)  (Patented)  $0.908
 42–60593  ✄ T4 COSMOS PRETTY PICOTEE     $0.106  $0.074
 42–2208  ✄ T4 COSMOS SEA SHELLS MIX $0.469   $0.248  $0.158  $0.079  $0.058
 42–2222  ✄ T4 COSMOS SENSATION MIX    $0.158  $0.079  $0.058
 42–2200  ✄ T4 COSMOS SONATA CARMINE   $0.295  $0.211  $0.132  $0.090
42–2211  ✄ T4 COSMOS SONATA MIX   $0.295  $0.211  $0.132  $0.090
42–2201  ✄ T4 COSMOS SONATA PINK    $0.211  $0.132  $0.090
42–2202  ✄ T4 COSMOS SONATA PINK BLUSH   $0.295  $0.211  $0.132  $0.090
42–2207  ✄ T4 COSMOS SONATA WHITE   $0.295  $0.211  $0.132  $0.090
42–40396  ✄ T4 COSMOS VERSAILLES MIX    $0.185  $0.106
 42–5786  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS CHERRY BLOSSOM / WHITE BEE    $0.211  $0.158
42–5763  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS DARK BLUE / DARK BEE    $0.237  $0.158
 42–5754 ✹ ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS LAVENDER / WHITE BEE    $0.211
 42–5760  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS MIX    $0.211  $0.158
 42–5755  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS SKY BLUE / WHITE BEE    $0.211  $0.158
 42–5756  ✄ T4 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS WHITE / DARK BEE    $0.211  $0.158
 42–5688  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS  (CARNATION) GRENADIN MIX   $0.248   $0.106
 42–5095  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON CHERRY   $0.456  $0.402  $0.244  $0.197
42–5055  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON DUO (Cherry and Purple)   $0.456  $0.402  $0.244  $0.197
42–66064  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON PURPLE   $0.456  $0.402  $0.244  $0.197
42–66062  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS AMAZON ROSE MAGIC   $0.456  $0.402  $0.244  $0.197
42–40397  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS BARBATUS BOUQUET PURPLE     $0.211  $0.178
42–5449  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS BARBATUS BOUQUET ROSE     $0.211
 42–72565  ✄ T4 DIANTHUS BARBATUS BOUQUET ROSE MAGIC     $0.211
 42–40183  ✄ T4 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT CREAM    $0.297  $0.185
 42–40185  ✄ T4 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT LAVENDER $0.722   $0.332  $0.297  $0.185
 42–5221  ✄ T4 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT MIX    $0.297  $0.185
 42–40186  ✄ T4 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT ROSE $0.722   $0.332  $0.297  $0.185
 42–40166  ✄ T4 DIGITALIS PURPUREA FOXY (Mixed Pastel) $0.527   $0.248  $0.158  $0.106
42–60256  ✄ T4 DIGITALIS PURPUREA PAM'S CHOICE $0.674     $0.119
 42–6223  ✄ T4 ECHINACEA PURPUREA WHITE SWAN (Creamy White) $0.722   $0.248  $0.211  $0.158
 42–33294  ✄ T4 EUCALYPTUS CINEREA   $0.595  $0.435   $0.197
 42–31135  ✄ T4 EUCALYPTUS GUNNII SILVERDROP $0.764   $0.456  $0.297
 42–5464  ✄ T4 EUCALYPTUS LEMON BUSH $0.843    $0.349
 42–6458  ✄ T4 GEUM FLORA PLENA BLAZING SUNSET (Scarlet Red) $1.269     $0.395
 42–3592  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA AUDRAY PURPLE RED     $0.172
 42–76984  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA FIREWORKS (Hot Pink w/Yellow Tip)    $0.573  $0.310
 42–2598  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS CARMINE $0.569    $0.211  $0.158
42–2579  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS PINK $0.569    $0.211  $0.158
42–88000 ✹ ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS PURPLE $0.569   $0.248  $0.211  $0.158
 42–2582  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA QIS RED $0.569   $0.248  $0.211  $0.132
 42–2607  ✄ T4 GOMPHRENA STRAWBERRY FIELDS $0.674   $0.248  $0.237  $0.198
 42–3409  ✄ T4 GRASS   MILLET PENNISETUM PURPLE MAJESTY   $0.408
42–66742  ✄ T4 GRASS   STIPA NASSELLA TENUISSIMA PONY TAILS   $0.332  $0.323
42–2626  ✄ T4 GYPSOPHILA ELEGANS COVENT GARDEN MARKET   $0.248
42–2612  ✄ T4 HELENIUM AMARUM DAKOTA GOLD    $0.573  $0.264
 42–57414  ✄ T6 HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES LORAINE SUNSHINE  (Patented)  $1.295
42–5939  ✄ T4 HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES SUMMER SUN    $0.185  $0.119
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   Tag  50 Tray 100 Tray 100 Tray 160 Tray 280 Tray 500 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety each each each each each each
42–40196  ✄ T4 HERB   LAVENDER LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA HIDCOTE (Deep Blue)  $0.535   $0.237  $0.158
42–67474  ✄ T4 HERB   MATRICARIA VEGMO SNOWBALL   $0.248   $0.172
 42–75613  ✄ T4 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE PINK   $0.248
 42–4699  ✄ T4 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE RED   $0.248
 42–4700  ✄ T4 KALE  FLOWERING CRANE WHITE   $0.248
 42–55800  ✄ T4 KNIPHOFIA  (TRITOMA) UVARIA FLAMENCO (Red, Yellow, Orange)   $0.332   $0.244
42–5747  ✄ T4 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM ALASKA (Large White Single)   $0.248  $0.158  $0.106
 42–33601  ✄ T4 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM BECKY (Single White)  $0.593
 42–32604  ✄ T4 LIATRIS SPICATA FLORISTAN VIOLET    $0.237  $0.132
 42–30761  ✄ T4 LIATRIS SPICATA KOBOLD (GOBLIN) (GAYFEATHER)     $0.211
 42–70588  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 DEEP ROSE (1-2)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
42–78524  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 GREEN (1-3)     $0.158
 42–70589  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 PURPLE (1-3)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–70590  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 ROSE RIM (1-1)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–70580  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 BLUE (2-3)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–70582  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 BLUE RIM (2-3)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–78527  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 MISTY BLUE (2)    $0.237  $0.158
 42–70583  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 PURPLE (2-2)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–70591  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 YELLOW (2-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–70584  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 PURPLE (3-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
 42–70586  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 ROSE (3-4)    $0.237  $0.158
 42–70587  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 WHITE (3-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.111
42–87715  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ADVANTAGE CHERRY SORBET (2-3)    $0.264  $0.172
42–77962  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA APRICOT (2)    $0.264  $0.185  $0.127
42–55275  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA APRICOT (3)    $0.264  $0.185
 42–74937  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA BLUE FLASH (2)     $0.185  $0.127
 42–87716  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA GOLD (3)    $0.264  $0.185  $0.127
 42–74938  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ARENA RED (3)    $0.264  $0.185  $0.127
 42–6017  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO BLUE (2-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.102
 42–55847  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO CHAMPAGNE (2-4)    $0.237  $0.158
 42–66070  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO LAVENDER (2-4)     $0.158
 42–40383  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO MIX (2-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.102
 42–6018  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PINK (2-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.102
 42–6016  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PURE WHITE (2-4)    $0.237  $0.158  $0.102
 42–55855  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI BLUE (3-4)    $0.237  $0.172
 42–59083  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI LAVENDER (3-4) (Orchid)    $0.237  $0.172  $0.116
 42–55856  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI LIME GREEN (3-4)    $0.237  $0.172  $0.116
 42–55857  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MISTY BLUE (3-4)    $0.349  $0.185  $0.116
 42–55858  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MISTY PINK (3-4)    $0.349  $0.198  $0.116
 42–59084  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PINK PICOTEE (3-4)    $0.237  $0.172  $0.116
 42–55860  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PURE WHITE (3-4)    $0.237  $0.172  $0.116
 42–87905  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE BROWN (1)     $0.198
 42–66417  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE GREEN (1)    $0.323  $0.198  $0.147
 42–71628  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSITA HOT LIPS (2) (White w/Pink Edge)     $0.185
 42–64129  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSITA ROSE PINK (1)     $0.185
 42–70906  ✄ T4 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE SUPER MAGIC GREEN (1-2)     $0.198
 42–6105  ✄ T4 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY MIX $0.764   $0.295  $0.237  $0.158
 42–6066  ✄ T4 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS RUSSELL HYBRIDS MIX    $0.264  $0.172
 42–6077  ✄ T4 MALVA SYLVESTRIS ZEBRINA (Soft Pink Striped Purple)   $0.248  $0.185
42–33729  ✄ T4 MELAMPODIUM SHOWSTAR (Golden Yellow)    $0.211  $0.132
 42–30343  ✄ T4 MONARDA DIDYMA MARSHALLS DELIGHT (Rich Pink)  (Patented)  $0.535
 42–53017  ✄ T4 MONARDA HYBRIDA JACOB CLINE (Bright Red)  $0.535
42–1978  ✄ T4 ORNAMENTAL PEPPER BLACK PEARL   $0.456  $0.402  $0.264
42–30359  ✄ T4 PENSTEMON DIGITALIS HUSKER RED (White w/Bronze Red Leaf)   $0.248  $0.211  $0.172
42–30365  ✄ T4 PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA RUSSIAN SAGE  $0.464
42–30376  ✄ T4 PHLOX PANICULATA BRIGHT EYES (Pink w/Red Eye)  $0.535
42–30382  ✄ T4 PHLOX PANICULATA EVA CULLUM (Pink w/Dark Pink Eye)  $0.535
42–56795  ✄ T4 PHLOX PANICULATA LAURA (Purple w/White)  $0.535
42–54671  ✄ T4 PHLOX PANICULATA NICKY (Magenta)  $0.535
42–40192  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA GOLDSTURM $0.722   $0.408  $0.297  $0.185
 42–40169  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA AUTUMN COLORS (MIX) (Deep Reds,Browns,Yellows)    $0.237  $0.158
 42–60143  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHEROKEE SUNSET (MIX)   $0.295  $0.237  $0.172
42–40167  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHERRY BRANDY (Cherry Red w/Chocolate Cone)   $0.332  $0.323  $0.244
42–78812  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA DENVER DAISY (Golden w/Dark Eye and Ring)   $0.248  $0.237  $0.132
 42–3707  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA INDIAN SUMMER (Large Golden Yellow) $0.611   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119
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   Tag  50 Tray 100 Tray 100 Tray 160 Tray 280 Tray 500 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety each each each each each each

 Volume Pricing Available at 57+ Trays

42–3684 ✹ ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA MAYA (Double Yellow)     $0.244
 42–3682  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA PRAIRIE SUN (Gold/Lemon Yellow Bicolor)   $0.332  $0.297  $0.211
42–3703  ✄ T4 RUDBECKIA HIRTA SONORA (Yellow w/Mahogany Center)   $0.295  $0.264  $0.172
42–3480  ✄ T4 SALVIA FARINACEA EVOLUTION VIOLET (DEEP VIOLET)   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.058
42–3478  ✄ T4 SALVIA FARINACEA EVOLUTION WHITE   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.058
42–3764  ✄ T4 SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA BLUE $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119  $0.064
42–52782  ✄ T4 SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA WHITE $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119  $0.064
42–30446  ✄ T4 SALVIA NEMOROSA BLUE HILL (True Blue)  $0.464
42–58884  ✄ T4 SALVIA NEMOROSA CARADONNA (Violet Blue w/Dark Stems)  $0.535
42–65490  ✄ T4 SCABIOSA ATROPURPUREA QIS MIX   $0.248
42–30459  ✄ T6 SCABIOSA COLUMBARIA BUTTERFLY BLUE  $0.635
42–60982  ✄ T6 SEDUM SPECTABILE AUTUMN FIRE  $0.635
42–30469  ✄ T4 SEDUM SPECTABILE AUTUMN JOY (Pink to Maroon)  $0.535
42–79975  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON GH FORCING CHANTILLY MIX    (1-2)     $0.132
 42–40439  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY BRONZE    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
 42–52790  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CRIMSON    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
 42–34068  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY LAVENDER    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
 42–89232  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY MIX $0.527    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
42–89229  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY ROSE PINK    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
42–89230  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY WHITE    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
42–89231  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY YELLOW    $0.185  $0.119  $0.074
42–3841  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON MADAME BUTTERFLY MIX    $0.211
42–3824  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET BRONZE $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–59141  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET GOLDEN   $0.248   $0.106  $0.064
42–3830  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET LEMON $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–74965  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET MIX $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–3828  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET ORCHID $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–64540  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET PINK   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–3821  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET RED $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–3822  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET ROSE   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–3826  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET WHITE $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.064
42–3844  ✄ T4 SNAPDRAGON SONNET MIX      $0.064
42–4058  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS APRICOT   $0.248
42–4059  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS DARK BLUE $0.569   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.058
42–53406  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS PALE BLUE   $0.248
42–83660  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS PASTEL   $0.248
42–83671  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS PURPLE     $0.106  $0.058
42–4061  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS ROSE   $0.248   $0.106
 42–4062  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS WHITE $0.569   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.058
 42–4063  ✄ T4 STATICE QIS YELLOW   $0.248  $0.185  $0.106  $0.058
42–74862  ✄ T4 STOCKS COLUMN APRICOT   $0.248   $0.079
 42–74865  ✄ T4 STOCKS COLUMN MIRACLE BLUE   $0.248  $0.158  $0.079
42–74864  ✄ T4 STOCKS COLUMN MIRACLE YELLOW $0.500   $0.248   $0.079
 42–74868  ✄ T4 STOCKS COLUMN SWEETHEART PINK $0.500   $0.248   $0.079
 42–63644  ✄ T4 SUNFLOWER  (HELIANTHUS) SUNRICH GOLD $0.500   $0.248  $0.185
 42–53383  ✄ T4 SUNFLOWER  (HELIANTHUS) SUNRICH LEMON $0.500    $0.185
 42–53384  ✄ T4 SUNFLOWER  (HELIANTHUS) SUNRICH ORANGE   $0.248  $0.185
 42–91454 ✹ ✄ T4 SUNFLOWER  (HELIANTHUS) TEDDY BEAR   $0.248
 42–73634  ✄ T4 TALINUM PANICULATUM LIMON (Lime Green)   $0.332   $0.428
 42–30516 ✹ ✄ T4 VERONICA SPICATA RED FOX (Bright Fuchsia Pink) $0.843
 42–30519 ✹ ✄ T6 VERONICA SUNNY BORDER BLUE (Violet Blue) $0.611
 42–4312  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT BRIGHT PINK $0.500    $0.185  $0.106
42–4318  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT CARMINE ROSE (EXQUISITE) $0.500    $0.185  $0.106
 42–4322  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT DEEP RED $0.500    $0.185  $0.106
42–4319  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT GOLDEN YELLOW $0.500    $0.185  $0.106
42–68960  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT LIME $0.500    $0.185  $0.119
42–57532  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT MIX $0.500   $0.248  $0.185  $0.119
 42–4320  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT ORANGE $0.500    $0.185  $0.106
42–4324  ✄ T4 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT PURPLE $0.500    $0.185  $0.106
42–31421  ✄ T4 ZINNIA ELEGANS PUMILA  (CUT AND COME AGAIN)    $0.158  $0.079
42–4869  ✄ T4 ZINNIA OKLAHOMA MIX $0.469     $0.079
 42–4288  ✄ T4 ZINNIA STATE FAIR MIX    $0.158  $0.106
 42–4235  ✄ T4 ZINNIA SWIZZLE CHERRY AND IVORY    $0.468  $0.310
 42–4237  ✄ T4 ZINNIA SWIZZLE SCARLET AND YELLOW    $0.468  $0.310
 42–4371  ✄ T4 ZINNIA UPROAR ROSE    $0.402  $0.244
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   Tag  50 Tray 100 Tray 100 Tray 160 Tray 280 Tray 500 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety each each each each each each
42–4390  ✄ T4 ZINNIA ZOWIE YELLOW FLAME    $0.402  $0.244

Shipping Season:   Year round for most items. Please note this vendor cannot ship to CA.

Packing & Minimum: No minimum, though shipping is charged per box, whether partial or full.

3 trays of 500’s = 1 medium box (8/large box)
2 trays of 280’s = 1 medium box (6/large box)
2 trays of 160/100/50’s = 1 medium box (4/large box)
4 trays of 51 split trays = 1 medium box (8/large box)

A small box will hold any 1 full tray or 2 split trays.
Orders under $300 are welcome, please note they will be subject to a $25.00 processing fee.

Lead Time: Varies by variety and size. 

Freight Charges: Freight charges will be added to the invoice. 
Please note the vendor provides flat-rate shipping estimates for states east of the Mississippi River—
excluding Florida, Minnesota, Wisconsin, and parts of Alabama, Georgia & Mississippi. 
Rates to areas outside the flat-rate zone may be higher than expected, please call us for a quote. 
This vendor cannot ship to California.

Ship Methods: FedEx, Grower Truck (10+ trays) or Customer Pick-up

F.O.B. Allentown, NJ

Box/Other Charges: FedEx boxing charges are $12.50/large box, $8/medium box, 
and $7.50/small box and will be added to the invoice.

Patents & Royalties: All patent fees are included in the price of the plants. Propagation is prohibited on patented items.

Custom Orders: All custom requests must be approved. 
The minimum requirement for seed items is 10 trays/item, per shipment. 

Tags: Some tags are automatically included in the plant price. 
Please use your Germania Seed Company Tag Order Form for your other tag needs.

Tag Rules: T4 = Tag not available
T6 = Tag included in price of plants

Discounts: 3% Early Order Discount on all prebooked (sown to order) orders placed by Nov 1, 2018.
Volume discounts are also available for all orders of 57 trays or more—split trays count as ½ tray.  
Please call us for a quote.

Claims: Must be reported to Germania Seed Company within 48 hours of receiving plants. 
Photos are requested to aid in assessing claims when possible.
Final losses should be reported by the end of the delivery week.
Visible damage must be reported directly to the Grower Truck driver or Fed Ex driver before they leave the 
location. For Grower Truck claims, have the driver call us before leaving your location. Please take clear 
photos of any damage to the box and/or plants and include the tray label whenever possible. 
Zinnia plugs are fragile and do not box well; Kube-Pak will not honor any claims for Zinnias shipped in a box.  
Customers that utilize the FedEx Signature Release Authorization impair our ability to resolve shipping claims 
and may limit our liability for any resulting losses. 

Cancellations: Cancellations of items can only be honored without charge if production has not been started.
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 LISIANTHUS - DOUBLE FLOWERING
26–55847-BX   ECHO CHAMPAGNE (2-4)  0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–6017-BX   ECHO BLUE (2-4)  0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–66070-BX   ECHO LAVENDER (2-4)  0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–6018-BX   ECHO PINK (2-4)  0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–31097-BX   ECHO PINK PICOTEE (2-4)  0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–6016-BX   ECHO PURE WHITE (2-4)   0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–53304-BX   ECHO YELLOW (2-4)  0.232 $66.12  0.199 $56.71
26–55855-BX   MARIACHI BLUE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–55857-BX   MARIACHI MISTY BLUE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–55856-BX   MARIACHI LIME GREEN (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–55858-BX   MARIACHI MISTY PINK (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–55859-BX   MARIACHI PINK (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–59084-BX   MARIACHI PINK PICOTEE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–55860-BX   MARIACHI PURE WHITE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–59081-BX   MARIACHI GRANDE WHITE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–57346-BX   MARIACHI YELLOW (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–87905-BX   ROSANNE BROWN (1)  0.290 $82.65 0.253 $72.10
26–68216-BX   ROSANNE DEEP BROWN (2) (Lavender-Brown)  0.290 $82.65 0.253 $72.10
26–66417-BX   ROSANNE GREEN (1)  0.290 $82.65 0.253 $72.10
26–70580-BX   ABC BLUE (2-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70582-BX   ABC BLUE RIM (2-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–78525-BX   ABC MISTY BLUE (1-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–78527-BX   ABC MISTY BLUE (2)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–78524-BX   ABC GREEN (1-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–73614-BX   ABC LAVENDER (2-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–78528-BX   ABC MISTY PINK (2-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70589-BX   ABC PURPLE (1-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70583-BX   ABC PURPLE (2-2)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70584-BX   ABC PURPLE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70585-BX   ABC ROSE (2-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70586-BX   ABC ROSE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70590-BX   ABC ROSE RIM (1-1)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70588-BX   ABC DEEP ROSE (1-2)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–78526-BX   ABC YELLOW (1-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70591-BX   ABC YELLOW (2-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–73613-BX   ABC WHITE (1-3)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13
26–70587-BX   ABC WHITE (3-4)  0.245 $69.82 0.211 $60.13

      Volume 1 Volume 2
      285 Tray (BX) 285 Tray (BX)
Item# Variety Each Tray Each Tray

What we like about this program:
 Flexible packaging means no requirement to fi ll a box - 4 trays to start
 Cumulative Volume Pricing starting with annual purchases of 16 trays or more
 One of the most comprehensive assortment of annuals, perennials, herbs and vegetables 

which can be can be combined with your cut fl ower needs.  Over 250 cut fl ower varieties 
available - full listing available online at www.germaniaseed.com/cutfl owers

 Volume Pricing Available at 16+ Trays

F.O.B.
Litchfield, MI 

Lead Time
Lisianthus is 9-10 weeks

Shipping Season
December 31, 2018 - June 24, 2019

Ship Methods
FedEx, UPS, LTL Truck and Customer Pick-up

Freight Charges
Freight charges will be added to the invoice. 
Please note, shipping costs are no longer included in the plant price.  
Call Us for a freight quote.

Packing & Minimum
Minimum order is 4 trays; orders under minimum will incur a $25 
charge, whether shipped or customer pickup.
Flexible packaging means no requirement to fi ll the box. 1–8 trays of 
any crop are packed per box.
Orders under $300 are welcome, please note they will be subject to a 
$25.00 processing fee.

Discounts
5% Early Order Discount for orders placed 12 weeks in advance of the 
ship date.  Volume discounts after you have reached an annual volume 
of 16 trays or more. New this season: Customers will receive their 
annual volume level pricing on all orders; Raker-Roberta’s no longer 
requires a 16 tray minimum per order to receive annual volume pricing. 

Small Cell Lisianthus
from Raker-Roberta’s
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26–40215  ✄ T3 ACHILLEA FILIPENDULA PARKERS VARIETY(CLOTH OF GOLD)  $0.373 $0.213
26–30004  ✄ T3 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM PAPRIKA (Ruby Red) $1.053
26–5508  ✄ T3 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM SUMMER PASTELS MIX $0.902 $0.406 $0.252
26–30008  ✄ T3 ACHILLEA MOONSHINE (Yellow) $1.256
26–56098  ✄ T3 AGASTACHE RUGOSA BLUE FORTUNE (Blue/Violet) $1.103
26–1317  ✄ T3 AGERATUM BLUE HORIZON  $0.395 $0.226 $0.138
26–5977  ✄ T3 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE MIX $0.952 $0.395 $0.232
26–5974  ✄ T3 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE PINK $0.952 $0.395 $0.232
26–61016  ✄ T3 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE PURPLE $0.952 $0.395 $0.232
26–33560  ✄ T3 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE RED $0.952 $0.395 $0.232
26–5975  ✄ T3 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) CHATER'S DOUBLE YELLOW $0.952 $0.395 $0.232
26–2656  ✄ T3 ALCEA (HOLLYHOCK) SUMMER CARNIVAL MIX $0.952 $0.373 $0.213
26–40195  ✄ T3 ALCHEMILLA MOLLIS THRILLER $0.902 $0.395 $0.226
26–40171  ✄ T3 ANEMONE SYLVESTRIS (White) $0.952 $0.406 $0.270
26–5555  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA ALPINA (Alpine Blue)  $0.383 $0.213
26–5190  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE BLUE $1.103 $0.64 $0.405
26–5191  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE DARK PURPLE $1.103 $0.64 $0.405
26–5192  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE RED $1.103 $0.64 $0.405
26–5193  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE ROSE $1.103 $0.64 $0.405
26–5194  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA CLEMENTINE SALMON ROSE $1.103 $0.64 $0.405
26–5564  ✄ T3 AQUILEGIA MC KANA'S GIANT MIX $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–5576 ✹ ✄ T3 ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA (BUTTERFLY WEED) (Bright Orange) $0.902 $0.383 $0.232
26–1419  ✄ T3 ASTER MATSUMOTO MIX   $0.213
26–5625  ✄ T3 BERGENIA CORDIFOLIA (Rose Pink) $0.902 $0.395 $0.252
26–5649  ✄ T3 CAMPANULA GLOMERATA SUPERBA (Purple) $0.902  $0.213
26–5661  ✄ T3 CAMPANULA PERSICIFOLIA BLUE $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–5662  ✄ T3 CAMPANULA PERSICIFOLIA WHITE  (ALBA) $0.902  $0.213
26–5695  ✄ T3 CATANANCHE CAERULEA BLUE       (CUPID'S DART) $0.902  $0.220
26–1954  ✄ T3 CELOSIA CRISTATA PRESTIGE SCARLET   $0.213
26–1937  ✄ T3 CELOSIA PLUMOSA CENTURY FEATHER MIX  $0.373 $0.213 $0.126
26–66383  ✄ T3 CELOSIA PLUMOSA DRAGONS BREATH (Red w/Green-Red Foliage)  $0.495 $0.348
26–68712  ✄ T3 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK MIX  $0.373 $0.213 $0.126
26–1958  ✄ T3 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK ORANGE  $0.373 $0.213 $0.126
26–1952  ✄ T3 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK RED  $0.373 $0.213 $0.126
26–1953  ✄ T3 CELOSIA PLUMOSA FRESH LOOK YELLOW  $0.373 $0.213 $0.126
26–57335  ✄ T3 CELOSIA SPICATA FLAMINGO FEATHER PINK AND WHITE   $0.213
26–1932  ✄ T3 CELOSIA SPICATA FLAMINGO FEATHER PURPLE   $0.213
26–5716  ✄ T3 CENTRANTHUS RUBER VALERIAN RED $0.902 $0.373 $0.220
26–2070  ✄ T3 CLEOME QUEEN MIX   $0.220 $0.126
26–2088  ✄ T3 CLEOME SPARKLER BLUSH   $0.353
26–2089  ✄ T3 CLEOME SPARKLER LAVENDER   $0.353
26–2090  ✄ T3 CLEOME SPARKLER MIX  $0.518 $0.353
26–2092  ✄ T3 CLEOME SPARKLER ROSE   $0.353
26–40238  ✄ T3 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA BABY SUN (Orange/Yellow) $0.902 $0.373 $0.220
26–5734  ✄ T3 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA EARLY SUNRISE (Gold) $0.902 $0.395 $0.232
26–5693  ✄ T3 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA SUNFIRE (Yellow w/Burgundy Center) $0.952 $0.439 $0.270
26–2208  ✄ T3 COSMOS SEA SHELLS MIX   $0.213
26–2200  ✄ T3 COSMOS SONATA CARMINE   $0.239
26–2211  ✄ T3 COSMOS SONATA MIX  $0.429 $0.239
26–2201  ✄ T3 COSMOS SONATA PINK   $0.239
26–2202  ✄ T3 COSMOS SONATA PINK BLUSH   $0.239
26–90397  ✄ T3 COSMOS SONATA PURPLE SHADES   $0.239

Program # 26
Eff ective Date:  December 31, 2018 – June 24, 2019
F.O.B: Litchfi eld, MI.

Raker-Roberta’s Cut Flowers
 50-tray minimum for Grower Truck Delivery.
 New Pricing and Terms, please see below.
 Cumulative Annual Discount program and Early Order

   Discounts resulting in extremely competitive pricing.

 (RH) (WN) (BX) (RAR)
   Tag  36 Strip Tray 162 Tray 288 Tray 512 Tray
Item #   Rule Variety Each Each Each Each 

 Volume Pricing Available at 16+ Trays
view online at germaniaseed.com/plantcat

Please note, shipping costs are no longer included in the plant price.
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 Volume Pricing Available at 16+ Trays

26–2207  ✄ T3 COSMOS SONATA WHITE   $0.239
26–65624  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM BELLADONNA (Light Blue) $0.952 $0.383 $0.220
26–40237  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM BELLADONNA BELLAMOSUM (Deep Blue) $0.952 $0.383 $0.220
26–40235  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT ASTOLAT (Raspberry Red) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5773  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT BLACK KNIGHT (Midnight Blue w/Black Bee) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5772  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT BLUE BIRD (Clear Blue w/White Bee) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5776 ✹ ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT GALAHAD (Clear White) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–40234  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT GUINEVERE (Lavender Pink) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–40233  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT KING ARTHUR (Violet w/White Bee) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–40232  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT MIX $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–57652  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT PERCIVAL (White w/Dark Blue) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–40231  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM ELATUM PACIFIC GIANT SUMMER SKIES (Light Blue) $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5770  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM GRANDIFLORUM BLUE MIRROR (Navy Blue) $0.952 $0.406 $0.232
26–5786  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS CHERRY BLOSSOM / WHITE BEE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5763  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS DARK BLUE / DARK BEE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5753  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS DARK BLUE / WHITE BEE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5754  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS LAVENDER / WHITE BEE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5766  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS LILAC PINK / WHITE BEE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5760  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS MIX $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5757  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS PURE WHITE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5755  ✄ T3 DELPHINIUM MAGIC FOUNTAINS SKY BLUE / WHITE BEE $0.952 $0.406 $0.239
26–5095  ✄ T3 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON CHERRY  $0.418
26–5055  ✄ T3 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON DUO (Cherry and Purple)  $0.418
26–66064  ✄ T3 DIANTHUS AMAZON NEON PURPLE  $0.418
26–66062  ✄ T3 DIANTHUS AMAZON ROSE MAGIC  $0.418
26–5863  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS MERTONENSIS STRAWBERRY (Deep Rose/Pink) $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–40183 ✹ ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT CREAM  $0.462 $0.316
26–40185  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT LAVENDER $1.002 $0.462 $0.316
26–5221  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT MIX $1.002 $0.462 $0.316
26–40186  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT ROSE $1.002 $0.462 $0.316
26–40184  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA CAMELOT WHITE $1.002 $0.462 $0.316
26–5861  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA EXCELSIOR   (COMMON FOXGLOVE) (Mixed Colors)  $0.373 $0.213
26–40166  ✄ T3 DIGITALIS PURPUREA FOXY (Mixed Pastel) $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–59144  ✄ T3 ECHINACEA PURPUREA RUBY STAR  (RUBINSTERN) (Magenta Red) $0.952 $0.462 $0.328
26–6223  ✄ T3 ECHINACEA PURPUREA WHITE SWAN (Creamy White) $0.902 $0.373 $0.226
26–5871  ✄ T3 ECHINOPS RITRO (GLOBE THISTLE) $0.952 $0.373 $0.226
26–33294  ✄ T3 EUCALYPTUS CINEREA $0.952 $0.429 $0.270
26–31135  ✄ T3 EUCALYPTUS GUNNII SILVERDROP $0.952 $0.429 $0.296
26–5464  ✄ T3 EUCALYPTUS LEMON BUSH $1.103 $0.518
26–5896  ✄ T3 GAILLARDIA GRANDIFLORA BURGUNDY (Wine Red) $0.902 $0.373 $0.226
26–84727  ✄ T2 GERBERA PATIO VOLCANOES (Orange Bicolor)  (Patented) $1.965
26–5912  ✄ T3 GEUM CHILOENSE LADY STRATHEDEN $0.902 $0.383 $0.226
26–5913  ✄ T3 GEUM CHILOENSE MRS. BRADSHAW (Carmine Red) $0.902 $0.383 $0.220
26–76984  ✄ T3 GOMPHRENA FIREWORKS (Hot Pink w/Yellow Tip)  $0.529 $0.366
26–2598  ✄ T3 GOMPHRENA QIS CARMINE   $0.226
26–2584  ✄ T3 GOMPHRENA QIS FORMULA MIX   $0.226
26–88000  ✄ T3 GOMPHRENA QIS PURPLE   $0.226
26–2582  ✄ T3 GOMPHRENA QIS RED   $0.226
26–30562 ✹ ✄ T3 GRASS   ERIANTHUS RAVENNAE (RAVEN) $0.952 $0.383 $0.232
26–3409  ✄ T3 GRASS   MILLET PENNISETUM PURPLE MAJESTY $1.155 $0.552
26–30593  ✄ T3 GRASS   PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS $1.002 $0.406 $0.252
26–5922  ✄ T3 GYPSOPHILA PANICULATA DOUBLE SNOWFLAKE $0.902 $0.373 $0.220
26–2612 ✹ ✄ T3 HELENIUM AMARUM DAKOTA GOLD $1.053 $0.506
26–40196  ✄ T3 HERB   LAVENDER LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA HIDCOTE (Deep Blue) $0.952 $0.383 $0.245
26–54217  ✄ T3 HERB   LAVENDER LAVANDULA X INTERMEDIA GROSSO (Purple) $1.053
26–55800  ✄ T3 KNIPHOFIA  (TRITOMA) UVARIA FLAMENCO (Red, Yellow, Orange) $0.952 $0.418 $0.278
26–33573  ✄ T3 KNIPHOFIA  (TRITOMA) UVARIA ROYAL CASTLE MIX $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–5747  ✄ T3 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM ALASKA (Large White Single) $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–40180  ✄ T3 LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM CRAZY DAISY $0.902 $0.395 $0.232
26–32604  ✄ T3 LIATRIS SPICATA FLORISTAN VIOLET $0.902  $0.232
26–30761  ✄ T3 LIATRIS SPICATA KOBOLD (GOBLIN) (GAYFEATHER) $0.902 $0.429 $0.258
26–6271  ✄ T3 LIMONIUM  (STATICE) PEREZII (Dark Blue) $0.902
26–70588  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 DEEP ROSE (1-2)   $0.245
26–78524  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 GREEN (1-3)   $0.245
26–78525  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 MISTY BLUE (1-3)   $0.245
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26–70589  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 PURPLE (1-3)   $0.245
26–70590  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 ROSE RIM (1-1)   $0.245
26–73613  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 WHITE (1-3)   $0.245
26–78526  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 1 YELLOW (1-3)   $0.245
26–70580  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 BLUE (2-3)   $0.245
26–70582  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 BLUE RIM (2-3)   $0.245
26–73614  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 LAVENDER (2-3)   $0.245
26–78527  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 MISTY BLUE (2)   $0.245
26–78528  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 MISTY PINK (2-3)   $0.245
26–70583  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 PURPLE (2-2)   $0.245
26–70585  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 ROSE (2-3)   $0.245
26–70591  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 2 YELLOW (2-4)   $0.245
26–70584  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 PURPLE (3-4)   $0.245
26–70586  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 ROSE (3-4)   $0.245
26–70587  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ABC 3 WHITE (3-4)   $0.245
26–6017  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO BLUE (2-4)   $0.232
26–55847  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO CHAMPAGNE (2-4)   $0.232
26–66070  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO LAVENDER (2-4)   $0.232
26–6018  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PINK (2-4)   $0.232
26–31097  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PINK PICOTEE (2-4)   $0.232
26–6016  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO PURE WHITE (2-4)   $0.232
26–53304  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ECHO YELLOW (2-4)   $0.232
26–55855  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI BLUE (3-4)   $0.245
26–59081  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI GRANDE WHITE (3-4)   $0.245
26–55856  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI LIME GREEN (3-4)   $0.245
26–55857  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MISTY BLUE (3-4)   $0.245
26–55858  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI MISTY PINK (3-4)   $0.245
26–55859  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PINK (3-4)   $0.245
26–59084  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PINK PICOTEE (3-4)   $0.245
26–55860  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI PURE WHITE (3-4)   $0.245
26–57346  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE MARIACHI YELLOW (3-4)   $0.245
26–87905  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE BROWN (1)   $0.290
26–68216  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE DEEP BROWN (2) (Lavender-Brown)   $0.290
26–66417  ✄ T3 LISIANTHUS DOUBLE ROSANNE GREEN (1)   $0.290
26–40225  ✄ T3 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY BLUE SHADES $1.002 $0.429 $0.245
26–6105  ✄ T3 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY MIX $1.002 $0.429 $0.245
26–6101  ✄ T3 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY PINK $1.002 $0.429 $0.245
26–30328  ✄ T3 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY RED $1.002 $0.429 $0.245
26–6104  ✄ T3 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS GALLERY YELLOW $1.002 $0.429 $0.245
26–6066  ✄ T3 LUPINUS POLYPHYLLUS RUSSELL HYBRIDS MIX $1.002 $0.383 $0.220
26–6072  ✄ T3 LYCHNIS CHALCEDONICA MALTESE CROSS $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–55803  ✄ T3 LYCHNIS CORONARIA  (AGROSTEMMA) $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–33729  ✄ T3 MELAMPODIUM SHOWSTAR (Golden Yellow)  $0.418 $0.239
26–53017  ✄ T3 MONARDA HYBRIDA JACOB CLINE (Bright Red) $1.103
26–1978  ✄ T3 ORNAMENTAL PEPPER BLACK PEARL  $0.585 $0.379
26–30365  ✄ T3 PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA RUSSIAN SAGE $1.103
26–30382  ✄ T3 PHLOX PANICULATA EVA CULLUM (Pink w/Dark Pink Eye) $1.155
26–56795  ✄ T3 PHLOX PANICULATA LAURA (Purple w/White) $1.155
26–6131 ✹ ✄ T3 PHYSALIS ALKEKENGII FRANCHETTI  CHINESE LANTERN $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–6133  ✄ T3 PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANA ALBA OBEDIENT PLANT (White) $1.002  $0.309
26–6132  ✄ T3 PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANA ROSE OBEDIENT PLANT $1.002  $0.309
26–6138  ✄ T3 PLATYCODON GRANDIFLORA MARIESII BLUE DWARF $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–6211  ✄ T3 PYRETHRUM (TANACETUM) COCCINEUM ROBINSON'S SINGLE MIX $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–40192  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA GOLDSTURM $0.902 $0.383 $0.245
26–40169  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA AUTUMN COLORS (MIX) (Deep Reds,Browns,Yellows) $0.902 $0.450 $0.265
26–60143  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHEROKEE SUNSET (MIX) $0.902 $0.450 $0.258
26–40167  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA CHERRY BRANDY (Cherry Red w/Chocolate Cone) $0.952 $0.485 $0.309
26–76047  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA DENVER DAISY  PLANT SELECT (Patented) $0.902 $0.450 $0.258
26–3707  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA INDIAN SUMMER (Large Golden Yellow) $0.902 $0.383 $0.220
26–3684  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA MAYA (Double Yellow) $0.952
26–3682  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA PRAIRIE SUN (Gold/Lemon Yellow Bicolor) $0.952 $0.485 $0.290
26–3703  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA HIRTA SONORA (Yellow w/Mahogany Center) $0.902 $0.450
26–54917  ✄ T3 RUDBECKIA TRILOBA (BROWN EYED SUSAN) $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–3480  ✄ T3 SALVIA FARINACEA EVOLUTION VIOLET (DEEP VIOLET)  $0.373 $0.213 $0.129
26–3478  ✄ T3 SALVIA FARINACEA EVOLUTION WHITE  $0.373 $0.213
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Item #   Rule Variety Each Each Each Each 

 Volume Pricing Available at 16+ Trays

26–3766  ✄ T3 SALVIA FARINACEA STRATA (Blue and White Bicolor)   $0.213
26–3764  ✄ T3 SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA BLUE  $0.373 $0.213 $0.122
26–52782  ✄ T3 SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA WHITE  $0.373 $0.213 $0.122
26–58884  ✄ T3 SALVIA NEMOROSA CARADONNA (Violet Blue w/Dark Stems) $1.103
26–30459  ✄ T3 SCABIOSA COLUMBARIA BUTTERFLY BLUE $1.155
26–30469  ✄ T3 SEDUM SPECTABILE AUTUMN JOY (Pink to Maroon) $1.103
26–62193  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC BRONZE   $0.226
26–62195  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC CRIMSON   $0.226
26–62196  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC LAVENDER   $0.226
26–62197  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC MIX  $0.373 $0.226 $0.140
26–62198  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC ROSE PINK   $0.226
26–62200  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC WHITE   $0.226
26–62201  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON LIBERTY CLASSIC YELLOW   $0.226
26–59141  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET GOLDEN   $0.220
26–74965  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET MIX  $0.373 $0.220 $0.129
26–64540  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET PINK   $0.220
26–3821  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET RED   $0.220
26–3822  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET ROSE   $0.220
26–3826  ✄ T3 SNAPDRAGON ROCKET WHITE   $0.220
26–6209  ✄ T3 TANACETUM  (PYRETHRUM) COCCINEUM ROBINSON'S DARK CRIMSON (Red) $0.902 $0.373 $0.213
26–30516  ✄ T3 VERONICA SPICATA RED FOX (Bright Fuchsia Pink) $1.103
26–40211  ✄ T3 VERONICA SPICATA ROSE   $0.226
26–58993  ✄ T1 VERONICA SPICATA ROYAL CANDLES (Violet Blue)  (Patented) $1.560
26–6323  ✄ T3 VERONICA SUBSESSILIS BLUE BOUQUET $0.952  $0.290
26–57532  ✄ T3 ZINNIA BENARY GIANT MIX   $0.245
26–4235  ✄ T3 ZINNIA SWIZZLE CHERRY AND IVORY   $0.430
26–4237  ✄ T3 ZINNIA SWIZZLE SCARLET AND YELLOW   $0.430
26–4371  ✄ T3 ZINNIA UPROAR ROSE  $0.596 $0.366
26–4390  ✄ T3 ZINNIA ZOWIE YELLOW FLAME  $0.608 $0.366
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Shipping Season:   December 31, 2018 – June 24, 2019

Packing & Minimum: Minimum order is 4 trays; orders under minimum will incur a $25 charge, whether shipped or customer pickup.
1 – 8 trays of any crop are packed per box.  Flexible packaging means no requirement to fill the box. Orders 
under $300 are welcome, please note they will be subject to a $25.00 processing fee.

Lead Time: Varies by variety and size. Average lead-time is 9 weeks. 
Please contact us for crop time on specific varieties.

Freight Charges: Shipping costs are no longer included in the plant price. Freight charges will be added to the invoice.

Ship Methods: FedEx, UPS, Grower Truck (50+ trays) or Customer Pick-up

F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Box/Other Charges: $30.00 phytosanitary inspection fee for Canadian shipments, for Tomatoes shipping to Montana and 
Alaska, for Mint (Mentha) to Montana, and for perennial grasses shipping to California. Additional 
Government Agency Fees & Taxes will be added to Canadian shipments, please call for details.

Patents & Royalties: All patent fees and required tags are included in the price of the plants.
Propagation is prohibited on patented items.

Custom Orders: All custom requests must be approved and minimum quantities apply.
Please call Germania Seed Company for more information.

Tags: If tag quantities are not specified, Raker will deliver “standard tags” in the following counts for tag orders: 
128, 162, 285, & 505/tr = 100 tags/tray.          36 & 51 strip = 50 tags/strip.
18 strip = 18/strip.          Patented items = 1 tag per plant.
Pixie tags are available in quantities of 25/variety at $0.06 each for annuals and vegetables. Premium tags 
are available for herbs and perennials in quantities of 25/variety at $0.07 each.
There is a 250-tag minimum and a 4 week lead time for tag orders that do not accompany a plug or liner 
order. Raker will not coordinate tag order changes with plant material changes inside of 3 weeks prior to 
the order ship date.

Tag Rules: T1 = Tag required and included for patented item
T2 = Tag required but not included for patented item
T3 = Tag available on request

Discounts: 5% Early Order Discount for orders placed 12 weeks in advance of the ship date. 
Volume discounts are also available for orders of 16 trays or more. New this season: customers will receive 
their annual volume level pricing on all orders; Raker-Roberta’s no longer requires a 16 tray minimum per 
order to receive annual volume pricing. Please call Germania Seed Company for a quote.

Claims: Must be reported to Germania Seed Company within 24 hours of receiving plants. Photos are requested 
to aid in assessing claims when possible. Please take clear photos of any damage to the box and/or plants 
and include the tray label whenever possible. All requests for credit must be finalized within 21 days of 
shipment. Customers that utilize the FedEx Signature Release Authorization, or waive the requirement to 
sign for packages via UPS, can impair our ability to resolve shipping claims and may limit liability for any 
resulting losses.

Cancellations: Please, cancellations cannot be accepted once production has begun. There is a 50% restocking fee for 
any item cancelled after production has started. For custom sown items, there may be additional special 
handling charges. These will be assessed on a case by case basis.

  Items in this Raker program may be combined with other Raker programs that ship on the same date 
(mums, poinsettias, season saver, pansy) for volume discounts.


